District Council Ordinary Election
provisional voter turnout

A total of about 2,940,000 registered electors have cast their votes in
the 2019 District Council Ordinary Election yesterday (November 24),
representing a provisional cumulative turnout rate of about 71.2%.

The voter turnout figures are for temporary reference only.

District Council Ordinary Election
voter turnout (2130)

Following are the voter turnout figures for the 2019 District Council
Ordinary Election as at 9.30pm today (November 24):

Aggregate Aggregate

Voter Turnout
District Electorate Turnout Rate (%)
Hong Kong Island
Central and Western 110,483 74,975 67.86%
Wan Chai 74,839 49,618 66.30%
Eastern 323,725 226,350 69.92%
Southern 151,994 104,572 68.80%
Kowloon
Yau Tsim Mong 129,150 87,003 67.37%
Sham Shui Po 204,046 141,907 69.55%
Kowloon City 201,858 140,849 69.78%
Wong Tai Sin 264,040 180,069 68.20%
Kwun Tong 396,345 272,230 68.69%
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New Territories

Tsuen Wan
Tuen Mun
Yuen Long
North

Tai Po

Sai Kung
Sha Tin
Kwai Tsing

Islands

Total

169,773
296,282
349,322

186,496
187,494
274,293
419,853
308,771

84,213

4,132,977

121,313 71.46%
203,468 68.67%
235,058 67.29%

126,101 67.62%
131,354 70.06%
192,808 70.29%
298,843 71.18%
212,400 68.79%
54,690 64.94%
2,853,608 69.04%

The voter turnout figures are for temporary reference only.

District Council Ordinary Election
voter turnout (2030)

Following are the voter turnout figures for the 2019 District Council

Ordinary Election as at 8.30pm today (November 24):

District

Hong Kong Island

Central and Western
Wan Chai
Eastern

Southern

Aggregate Aggregate

Voter
Electorate Turnout Rate (%)
110,483 72,449 65.57%
74,839 48,251 64.47%
323,725 218,233 67.41%
151,994 100,514 66.13%
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Kowloon

Yau Tsim Mong 129,150 84,356 65.32%

Sham Shui Po 204,046 136,772 67.03%
Kowloon City 201,858 136,453 67.60%
Wong Tai Sin 264,040 172,910 65.49%
Kwun Tong 396,345 261,400 65.95%

New Territories

Tsuen Wan 169,773 117,273 69.08%
Tuen Mun 296,282 196,199 66.22%
Yuen Long 349,322 225,182 64.46%
North 186,496 121,443 65.12%
Tai Po 187,494 127,063 67.77%
Sai Kung 274,293 185,353 67.57%
Sha Tin 419,853 288,355 68.68%
Kwai Tsing 308,771 203,961 66.06%
Islands 84,213 52,077 61.84%
Total - 4,132,977 2,748,244 66.50%

The voter turnout figures are for temporary reference only.

District Council Ordinary Election
voter turnout (1930)

Following are the voter turnout figures for the 2019 District Council
Ordinary Election as at 7.30pm today (November 24):

Aggregate Aggregate
Voter Turnout

District Electorate Turnout Rate (%)
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Hong Kong Island

Central and Western
Wan Chai

Eastern

Southern

Kowloon

Yau Tsim Mong
Sham Shui Po

Kowloon City

Wong Tai Sin

Kwun Tong

New Territories

Tsuen Wan
Tuen Mun
Yuen Long
North

Tai Po

Sai Kung
Sha Tin
Kwai Tsing

Islands

Total

110,483

69,366 62.78%
74,839 46,700 62.40%
323,725 209,013 64.56%
151,994 96,065 63.20%
129,150 81,185 62.86%
204,046 130,924 64.16%
201,858 131,542 65.17%
264,040 165,127 62.54%
396,345 249,298 62.90%
169,773 112,774 66.43%
296,282 187,783 63.38%
349,322 214,545 61.42%
186,496 116,128 62.27%
187,494 122,092 65.12%
274,293 177,200 64 .60%
419,853 276,929 65.96%
308,771 194,468 62.98%
84,213 49,327 58.57%
4,132,977 2,630,466 63.65%

The voter turnout figures are for temporary reference only.



Electors appealed to vote as soon as
possible

The following is issued on behalf of the Electoral Affairs Commission:

Attention TV and radio duty announcers. Please broadcast the following
special announcement immediately and repeat it at frequent intervals:

The Electoral Affairs Commission (EAC) today (November 24) appealed
electors to vote at the District Council Ordinary Election as soon as
possible. At the close of poll at 10.30 pm, polling stations will deploy
polling staff to the end of the queue waiting to collect the ballot papers,
holding a signboard to stop latecomers from joining the queue. Everyone
already in the queue before the close of poll would certainly be allowed into
the polling station to cast their votes. Late comers will not be allowed to
enter the polling station.

As announced this morning, the polling hours for the polling stations at
Kowloon Park Swimming Pool (E0101) and Buddhist Lim Kim Tian Memorial Primary
School (S1401) were extended to 10.33pm. The abovementioned arrangement on
holding a signboard to stop latecomers from joining the queue will be made at
10.33pm accordingly.

Long queues have been formed in some polling stations today because
electors cast their votes at approximately the same time. The EAC appealed
electors to wait patiently and orderly. Polling staff will serve electors as
soon as possible.
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